Dedham Town Meeting District Officers- April 2021-April 2022
	Precinct 1
	
	
	
	

	Chair
	Fred Civian
	24 Spruce St
	fcivian@gmail.com
	(781) 329-9118

	Vice Chair
	Marie-Louise Kehoe
	880 High St
	Mlk999@comcast.net
	

	Clerk
	Howard Ostroff
	24 Court St
	hostroff1@gmail.com

	

	Precinct 2
	
	
	
	

	Chair
	James M Sullivan
	299 Riverside Dr.
	Jamesmsullivan64@aol.com
	781-686-4619

	Vice Chair
	Kristen M Ahl
	120 Commonwealth Ave
	kjahl@msn.com
	

	Clerk
	Jacqueline Sullivan
	299 Riverside Dr
	j.sullivan1495@gmail.com

	

	Precinct 3
	
	
	
	

	Chair
	Heidi Dineen Serpis
	23 Harding Ter.
	hdineen@hotmail.com
	781-326-6226

	Vice Chair
	Rita Cushman
	26 Garfield Rd.
	
	781-329-1286

	Clerk
	Nancy Knight-Shah
	150 RIVER ST
.
	NancyKnight@kw.com

	617-678-1969


	Precinct 4
	
	
	
	

	Chair
	James S. Driscoll
	13 Boulevard Rd.
	Jscad74@gmail.com
	781-326-7125

	Vice Chair
	Mary Gilbert
	206 Madison St
	meggilbert@comcast.net
	

	Clerk
	Kathleen Schortmann
	277 Walnut St.
	kaytim@aol.com
		781-236-3384




	Precinct 5
	
	
	
	

	Chair
	Kerry Hawkins
	347 Sprague St..
	Kerryhawk66@yahoo.com
	617-359-0783

	Vice Chair
	Ann Palermo
	94 Alden St
	a4palermo@comcast.net
	

	Clerk
	Carlene Campbell- Hegarty
	57 Holmes Rd
	carlenecampbell_hegarty@yahoo.com
	

	Precinct 6
	
	
	
	

	Chair
	Jean Zeiler
	59 Woodleigh Rd
	jeanzeilertm6@gmail.com
	(781) 888-2359

	Vice Chair
	Barbara Gula
	211 Curve St.
	barbgula@verizon.net
	781-326-6847

	Clerk
	Virginia Hickey
	264 East St.
	vmhickey@yahoo.com
	781-254-9532

	Precinct 7
	
	
	
	

	Chair
	Thomas Polito
	63 Upland Rd.
	tom@politoinsurance.com
	781-727-5146

	Vice Chair
	Camille Zahka
	216 Greenlodge St.
	cszahka@aol.com
	781-223-1458

	Clerk
	Rich DelloIacono
	11 Smith Cir
	richdello68@gmail.com

	



	Precinct Chairs
	

	Chair
	James S Driscoll

	Vice Chair
	Fred Civian



